


Abstract

This undergraduate project was illustrated to customers who live in Kuantan district. The
purpose of this study is to know the factors affecting the plastic straw prevention campaign
at McDonald's in Kuantan. Literature from the previous study can help in filling the gap
between the research title and existing study. Most of the journals and articles are from
reliable and trusted sources with sufficient information provided. Basic approaches were used
to get the most accurate result. The population and sample size are determined by using tables
and formula from the previous study. Pilot testing will be conducted before the distribution
of the real question is made. A qualitative study with numbers of questionnaires will be
distributed to the respondents based on simple random questions with clear words used. The
result was analyzed by descriptive statistics in term of descriptive study. The Likert scale is
used that consists of scale from strongly agree to strongly disagree about questions provided.
The most important factors that had been analyzed are knowledge, perceived ease of use and
cost. This finding can be used by another researcher for their study, indeed. The period and
timeline for this study conducted were within 4 to 6 months in order to complete all of the

chapter given.

Keywords: Plastic Straw; Knowledge; Perceived Ease of Use; Cost

iii



Acknowledgement

a;‘).“ L’JA;J.“ i e
“In the name of Allah, Most Gracious, Most Merciful”

First and foremost, we are very thankful and grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving us the strength
and patience throughout completing this Undergraduate Project (HTM655). This is the result

of the efforts on our part, as well as the assistance from others.

We owe our sincere thankfulness to our supervisor, Mr. Mohd Azuan bin Mohd Alias for his
advice, guidance, encouragement, comments, along with his continuous support. We would
also like to express our gratitude to all foodservice’s lecturers for being a great co-advisor
and care-taker for our Undergraduate Project. Not to forget to project partner who have been

emotionally and physically supporting us until this project ended.

We would also like to show our gratitude to Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Cawangan
Terengganu Kampus Dungun for giving us the opportunity to gain new knowledge on how

to prepare research papers in the future.

Last but not least, our heartfelt thanks are extended to our beloved parents, families, and
friends that always support and cherish us with loves and emotional motivation. This
Undergraduate Project also could’ve not being done if there is no tolerance, responsibilities,
and sacrifices from each member. Finally, thank you to those who helped us directly or

indirectly during the process of completing this Undergraduate Project.

iv



Table of Contents

Chapters Contents Pages

Declaration ii
Abstract iii
Acknowledgement iv
Table of Contents v
List of Figures viii
List of Tables ix
List of Abbreviations X

1 INTRODUCTION 1

1.0 Overview
1.1  Background of the Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objectives
1.4  Research Questions
1.5  Research Framework
1.6  Significance of the Study
1.7  Definition of Key Terms
1.7.1 Plastic Straw Prevention Campaign
1.7.2 Knowledge
1.7.3 Perceived Ease of Use
1.7.4 Cost
2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Overview
2.1  Plastic Straw Prevention Campaign
2.2  Knowledge
2.3  Perceived Ease of Use
24 Cost

O© 0 N O SN O ki b i B R W WY =



METHODOLOGY

3.0
3.1
32
3.3
34
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

3.9

Overview

Research Design

Population and Sampling

Pilot Test

Data Collection Plan

Instrument Development and Testing
Procedure of Data Collection

Plan for Data Analysis

Research Ethic Consideration

3.8.1 Access

3.8.2 Confidentiality and non-attribution

Timeline

RESULT ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION

4.0
4.1

4.2
4.3

Overview

Demographic Data: Frequency Result for Respondent
Profiles

4.1.1 Gender

412 Age Group

4.1.3 Level of Income

4.1.4 Level of Education

4.1.5 Race

Descriptive Analysis

Reliability and Normality Analysis
43.1 Reliability Analysis

43.2 Normality Test

10
10
10
11
12
12
14
15
16
17
17
18
18
20
20
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
29
29
31

vi



