

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN TERENGGANU KAMPUS DUNGUN

FACULTY OF HOTEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT

FACTORS AFFECTING PLASTIC STRAW PREVENTION CAMPAIGN FOR CUSTOMERS AT MCDONALD'S IN KUANTAN

MUHAMMAD HELMI BIN MEHAD 2016701243 NUR DIYANAH BINTI AMAR 2016711681

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) IN FOODSERVICE MANAGEMENT HM242

JULY 2019

Abstract

This undergraduate project was illustrated to customers who live in Kuantan district. The purpose of this study is to know the factors affecting the plastic straw prevention campaign at McDonald's in Kuantan. Literature from the previous study can help in filling the gap between the research title and existing study. Most of the journals and articles are from reliable and trusted sources with sufficient information provided. Basic approaches were used to get the most accurate result. The population and sample size are determined by using tables and formula from the previous study. Pilot testing will be conducted before the distribution of the real question is made. A qualitative study with numbers of questionnaires will be distributed to the respondents based on simple random questions with clear words used. The result was analyzed by descriptive statistics in term of descriptive study. The Likert scale is used that consists of scale from strongly agree to strongly disagree about questions provided. The most important factors that had been analyzed are knowledge, perceived ease of use and cost. This finding can be used by another researcher for their study, indeed. The period and timeline for this study conducted were within 4 to 6 months in order to complete all of the chapter given.

Keywords: Plastic Straw; Knowledge; Perceived Ease of Use; Cost

Acknowledgement

بسم الله الرحمن الرحيم

"In the name of Allah, Most Gracious, Most Merciful"

First and foremost, we are very thankful and grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving us the strength and patience throughout completing this Undergraduate Project (HTM655). This is the result of the efforts on our part, as well as the assistance from others.

We owe our sincere thankfulness to our supervisor, Mr. Mohd Azuan bin Mohd Alias for his advice, guidance, encouragement, comments, along with his continuous support. We would also like to express our gratitude to all foodservice's lecturers for being a great co-advisor and care-taker for our Undergraduate Project. Not to forget to project partner who have been emotionally and physically supporting us until this project ended.

We would also like to show our gratitude to Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Cawangan Terengganu Kampus Dungun for giving us the opportunity to gain new knowledge on how to prepare research papers in the future.

Last but not least, our heartfelt thanks are extended to our beloved parents, families, and friends that always support and cherish us with loves and emotional motivation. This Undergraduate Project also could've not being done if there is no tolerance, responsibilities, and sacrifices from each member. Finally, thank you to those who helped us directly or indirectly during the process of completing this Undergraduate Project.

Table of Contents

Chapters		Contents	Pages
	Decl	aration	ii
	Abstr	ract	iii
	Ackn	powledgement	iv
	Table	e of Contents	v
	List o	of Figures	viii
	List o	of Tables	ix
	List o	of Abbreviations	X
1	INT	1	
	1.0	Overview	1
	1.1	Background of the Study	1
	1.2	Problem Statement	2
	1.3	Research Objectives	3
	1.4	Research Questions	3
	1.5	Research Framework	4
	1.6	Significance of the Study	4
	1.7	Definition of Key Terms	5
		1.7.1 Plastic Straw Prevention Campaign	5
		1.7.2 Knowledge	5
		1.7.3 Perceived Ease of Use	5
		1.7.4 Cost	5
2	LIT	6	
	2.0	Overview	6
	2.1	Plastic Straw Prevention Campaign	6
	2.2	Knowledge	7
	2.3	Perceived Ease of Use	8
	2.4	Cost	Q

3	MET	THODOLOGY	10		
	3.0	Overview	10		
	3.1	Research Design	10		
	3.2	Population and Sampling	11		
	3.3	Pilot Test	12		
	3.4	Data Collection Plan	12		
	3.5	Instrument Development and Testing	14		
	3.6	Procedure of Data Collection	15		
	3.7	Plan for Data Analysis	16		
	3.8	Research Ethic Consideration	17		
		3.8.1 Access	17		
		3.8.2 Confidentiality and non-attribution	18		
	3.9	Timeline	18		
4	RES	RESULT ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION			
	4.0	Overview	20		
	4.1	Demographic Data: Frequency Result for Respondent	20		
		Profiles			
		4.1.1 Gender	21		
		4.1.2 Age Group	22		
		4.1.3 Level of Income	23		
		4.1.4 Level of Education	24		
		4.1.5 Race	25		
	4.2	Descriptive Analysis	26		
	4.3	Reliability and Normality Analysis	29		
		4.3.1 Reliability Analysis	29		
		4.3.2 Normality Test	31		